# 40.00 D486592

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	License Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jacky Hong	01/26/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	David Li-Chi Hsu
Street Address:	1130 Coiner Ct.
City:	City of Industry
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91746

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D486592

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: raed@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street, NW, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015629 FRAME: 0961

500019227

# LICENSING AGREEMENT

Whereas, I, <u>Hong, Jacky</u> resided at <u>No.97 Mintzu Rd., Lugang</u> <u>Jen, Changhua 505, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>(hereinafter "LICENSOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of US Design Patent <u>No.D486,592</u> for <u>Block For Built-Up Floor</u>; and

Whereas, I, <u>Hsu, David Li-Chi</u> resided at <u>1130 Coiner CT., City</u> of <u>Industry CA 91746</u> (hereinafter "LICENSEE"), is desirous of using the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the design therein described and claimed;

Now, in valuable considerations between LICENSOR and LICENSEE, LICENSOR herby grants to LICENSEE to make and use the said Letters Patent and the design therein described and claimed from this date of JAN. 26, 2005 (the "Effective Date") to Doc. 31, 2008 free of charge.

LICENSOR LICENSEE

(Signature)

(Signature)

Hong, Jacky Hsu, David Li-Chi

Date: 1-205 Date: 1-17-205

PATENT REEL: 015629 FRAME: 0962

**RECORDED: 02/03/2005**